SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 17.08.2015

COURT NO. 6 ITEM NO. 10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6119 - 6148 OF 2015

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-30 and 31-60 OF 2015

(Applications for ex-parte stay and Additional documents)

M/s. Unitech Ltd.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Shri Satish Kumar Pandey & Anr & etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals have been filed under Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986 against the Judgment and Order dated 8.06.2015 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Consumer Case Nos. 427,428,430,432,433,434,435,436,437,438,439,440,453,454,455,456,46 5,466,467,468,474,475,490,502,429,431,441,442,443 & 464 of 2014.

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has on 13.08.2015 filed applications for permission to file additional documents along with additional documents and the same is registered as I.A Nos. 31-60 of 2015 (Copy of the same is included in the paper books).

It is further submitted that in terms of Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986 as amended, the appellant has deposited the amount of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) and the same will be deposited in Suitors' Fund and will not bear any interest.

. . . . 2

-2-

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 6044 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar issue is tagged and listed together before this Hon'ble Court.(Court No. 6 and Item No. 10).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate

Ms. Sonal Jain, Advocate

Mr. P. Nath Razdan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nirbhay