## SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 16.11.2015

COURT NO. : 6
ITEM NO. : 6

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6044 AND 6119 - 6148 OF 2015

M/s. Unitech Residential Resorts Ltd. Etc. ... Appellants VERSUS

Atul Gupta and Anr. Etc. ...Respondents

## REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned along with applications were listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $05^{\rm th}$  October, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counter affidavit be filed by Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent, within one week, as prayed in his letter.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned for four weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent and Appellant have not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent No. 2 in C.A Nos. 6119 & Respondent No. 1 in C.A No. 6135.

It is further submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has on 6.11.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of Appellant in C.A NOS. 6044, 6119-6123, 6125-6127, 6129, 6130, 6136-6138, 6140, 6142, 6144-6148, 6143, 6124, 6128, 6131-6135 and 6139 of 2015. (Copy of the same is circulated herewith)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate

Ms. Sonal Jain, Advocate

Mr. P. Nath Razdan, Advocate

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Pawan Kumar Agarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR