SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 27972/2016

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR AGRAWAL Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 21/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv. For Appellant(s) Ms. Minakshi Joyti, Adv. Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv. Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. P.K. Jain learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent/caveator waives notice.

Learned counsel submits that similar matter Civil Appeal No. 6044 of 2015 is pending before this Court.

Tag with C.A. No. 6044 of 2015.

Meanwhile, we direct the appellant to deposit the principal amount payable to the respondent herein within a period of three weeks. So far as the interest is concerned, it we will be decided at the time of final hearing.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR