```
www.ecourtsir
```

```
www.ecourtsind
```

www.ecourtsindia.

```
www.ecourtsindia.c
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

'ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6044/2015

M/S UNITECH RESIDENTIAL RESORTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

ATUL GUPTA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents, dismissal of appeal, permission to appear and argue in person,

permission to appear and argue in person, exemption from filing C/C

of the impugned order and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6119-6148/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and

ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A. D 12512/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and condonation of delay in filing appeal and permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

Date: 12/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nilofar Khan, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted by Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondents that the developer-appellant has deposited a further sum of Rs.2,00,00,000/- (Rupees two crore only) which covers the principal amount in entirety. The amount that has been

2

deposited shall be disbursed on pro rata basis so that principal amount to the 39 respondents in all the appeals shall be made good in all the appeals.

As far as the interest component and the compensation are concerned, the same shall be adverted to on 14.2.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master